' Dodd M. Kattman AlA, LEED AP, Principal

’ Jerome T. Nix AIA, Principal
RALE I\ Zachary R. Benedict AIA, LEED AP, Principal
VIKiVi Matthew D. Sparling AIA, LEED AP, Principal

rchi t g Andrew J. Mitchell AIA, ACHA, Associate Principal

PROJECT: Wells County Public Library SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION (S1) NUMBER: 71R1
Renovations

DATE OF ISSUE: 7/7/2020

OWNER: WCPL CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

CONTRACT DATED: 12/9/2019

TO CONTRACTOR: CME Corporation ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 19067

Submit proposal or proceed with the Work as indicated below:

lZl Supplemental information issued as PROPOSAL REQUEST: Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and
Contract Time for proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein. THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.
Contractor to receive written approval by the Architect prior to commencing work.

EI SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS shall be carried out in accordance with the maodifications to the Contract Documents described herein
issued in accordance with Contract Documents without change in Contract Sum or Contract Time. Proceeding with the Work in
accordance with these instructions indicates your acknowledgement that there will be no change in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

|:| The Work described in the supplemental information to be performed on a “TIME AND MATERIALS” (T&M) basis. Contactor to receive
written approval by the Owner for the scope of work described herein prior to commencing work.

SUMMARY: REPLACEMENT LIGHTING AND SWITCHING, PARLOR ROOM CEILING
DESCRIPTION:

Contractor to provide the following breakout costs to owner per the attached ESI No. 16 Revision 1 per SCO Engineering:

Breakout Cost 01: Provide cost to remove existing lighting and install new lighting in the areas marked in red per the attached
documents. PCO #063: $71,510.90 + GENERAL CONDITIONS

Breakout Cost 02: Provide cost to remove existing lighting and install new lighting in the areas marked in blue per the attached
documents.  PCO #064: $8,512.71 + GENERAL CONDITIONS

Breakout Cost 03: Provide cost to install new manual override switches / added switches per the attached documents.
Breakout Cost 04: Provide cost to install new receptacle at TEEN & AV OFFICE 132 West Wall at CD Cleaning Machine.

No-Cost Item: Please see attached revised electrical lighting plans / sheets for revised lighting layout due to the removal of the
bulkhead at MEETING 103 ceiling. Please see attached can light configuration diagram for this area to locate can lights with
existing bulkhead framing to remain as requested by contractor.

NOTE: Where new lights are proposed in existing ceiling grid, contractor to field-verify existing lighting conditions /
dimensions to verify and ensure new lighting fixtures specified will fit in existing grid conditions and notify Owner, Architect,
and Engineer of any conflicts prior to the ordering of fixtures.

BREAKOUT COST 03: PCO #065: $851.28
BREAKOUT COST 04: PCO #066: $1,855.40

ATTACHMENTS: ESI No. 16 Revision 1 - (SCO Engineering), Breakout Cost Diagram Sheets
ISSUED BY: Andrew Hesterman, Assoc. AlA, Associate
CC: MKM File, WCPL, CME, SCO
PCO #067 - GENERAL CONDITIONS: $2,358 PER WEEK
www.MKMdesign.com 119 W. Wayne Street

P 260.422.0783 Fort Wayne, IN 46802



e @

ENCINEFERING, LILC

Engineering Supplemental Information
6534 Constitution Drive
Fort Wayne, IN 46804
(260) 436-9213
fax (260) 432-5481

ENGINEER’S SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS #16 - Revision |
Wells County Public Library Renovation

200 West Washington Street

Bluffton, IN 46714

Commission No. 192414

July 7, 2020

Item No. 1: On sheet E-001, the electrical contractor shall state the cost for additional work shown on the attached
supplemental information drawing 2414E001-06-25-2020. Contractor shall refer to the architectural
drawings for multiple cost breakout areas and additional scope.

Item No. 2: On sheet E-002, the electrical contractor shall state the cost for additional work shown on the attached
supplemental information drawing 2414E002-06-25-2020. Contractor shall refer to the architectural
drawings for multiple cost breakout areas and additional scope.

Item No. 3: On sheet E-201, the electrical contractor shall state the cost for additional work shown on the attached
supplemental information drawing 24 14E201-06-25-2020. Additional lighting control switches were
added in the following rooms: north and south sided of Children Desk #146 elevator, and east Staff
RM #133. Contractor shall refer to the architectural drawings for multiple cost breakout areas and
additional scope.

Item No. 4: On sheet E-202, the electrical contractor shall state the cost for additional work shown on the attached
supplemental information drawing 24 14E202-06-25-2020. Additional lighting control switches were
added in the following room: south east Genealogy #215. Contractor shall refer to the architectural
drawings for multiple cost breakout arcas and additional scope.

Item No. 5: On sheet E-201 and E-202, the electrical contractor shall state the cost separately for all other work
in the above stated items as follows: all timed override switches as shown on supplemental
information drawing 2414E201-06-25-2020R1 and 2414E202-06-25-2020R1 shall refer to the
architectural drawings for multiple cost breakout arcas and additional scope.

Item No. 6: On sheet E-101, the electrical contractor shall state the cost for additional work shown in Teen & AV
Office #132 to provide an additional receptacle as shown on the attached supplemental information
drawing 2414E101-07-07-2020 R1. Contractor shall provide all conduit, conductors, hardware, and
accessories terminate to circuit as shown for a complete, fully functional, and code compliant
installation.

SCOFW@SCO-LLC.COM



LGP A NOLLIM

L% HOLDNIKGYM " 002
NOUNAONTY
AYYEET OENd
ALNNIOD ST1EM

AHVHEIM DI 1EN4 ALNNOD ST13M

WBIp  mnTeLE
AW

I

©

®

Z

®
}

@ X

)

—

Nv1d NOLLFIOWEQ TYORIDATY HOOH I1saiiL/

our)

N

o1

{1LEL

I~

P
. SN
& p o
el L
o T L

R M0 ) et DL v a0

. ve ol

MY Ra0 T LG TR LYILBCMY L TONM VAL WD /T NDCYILETME K HOMLOW LA
¥ o ENIE0 e 4 L M B 1 e 3 e
P HAr el TG e i LD St et
o pons ey R A A s T T KT T s 2t St
AU SRR B LR G i o bl i, LAl 56 A A 43 LN T

JEICNIGID EXNTEWER0 I AL LT MO0
CIRGH 4 % A% Th SHOTEn S VKR AN T SV

w2 il 00 W
orv anorcacts et G STGHLEEEN SHISH KON D44 TR T Ml Woint <F]

10 3 0 L T IITHMRY W BAKLL J0 WM ST TN

o0 e 1 L) Tl D V) DY A AT A0S
Egﬁgukiiaﬁﬁﬂx!%isabﬁiﬁﬁi_ﬂm

v
DL O 3w GALDND It 1GRS The Samat Theoel WCHTIALS) ALY MeWTIW 3L 30 DUV
Seici LXKRG LET) WA A TRVEIIET SLEVTHM JErUM AT TWhe mELomaiacy MOMLATT <3

iy MO EDA WO < LTWG 08 KW

0 MK, XY 11N TG WL
2l “wadlem 0 1w e T Teid WD) beidal lOmive v b JUrmd
TR DMLS R AW CCAPLM o §OAX0 W KT AL el

v 21 0w B A M W A 31 THES S
XEF&!E&S&E:%E?%EA

SZLON NV Id NOUTORE TYORLOEE

e
AN o

iE;EEEKb.E.EEuﬁEE.EEgEBSEHA_




”::;ﬁii:!; !fl' !l{l' i n; ke AdVHEIT OI18Nd ALNNOD STI3M %% ég !‘ &
i | i GEe® il
gl | ..:mﬁmiluuﬂlzii,l i &\ LR ]

| 00 © G
00| L Lot I
% it ® seosuiaed] ' — | sl
H g it

% 1
i H
sggi

EEEEE E @ ; §

— =
H !

h i O B

! i | 3

i | | :

i , o =

| f \ :

il i) o | B

i i g . o

i i \ [ ©

&3 Eig

i fi ©

i i




MV HIMOd
TwIRLOIN3

¥10¥ NI NG
45 NORBNIHTUM M 802

NOILUAGNE
wyudh ondnd
LINMROD ST13M

AHVHEN O780d ALNNOD $T13M

Bisap  munalguer
NN

.

1 i e s g s R SSPY AL & vy
B A T TR s T s v v P, TS 0 )

Town W 6 G raarla A Kbl (e T THLIM D X TG VLA YOMLTIE ()

s it a3 S Bt 8 T i B e B AL MR S0 B
T B Tl T i o s v ot WL ()

D 3 LD W DU 0
2 Y05 DR Cor i WO i 1D D VYD 3 i) Lok TR VLA WINLTTE (T}

“hua) Y 1 e T L, i B L ¥
Kim s 00 o a0 WRTSES d  BITS Ton AR, oS (2)

WA IoCT: NI HIN DN TV SRS MM W3 s OB

Tadld
SO AL PO ML T L0L0OUr 3L TV 1) /U §ROUTLETI. M, T IR
¥ 0 Lowd i KLNO0T Hlaniison i, 0 LN ONE) X5, > e 800U UBLIN

A LTI B, SR g1 O Y 08 s




120F NI NOLIANTD
"L NCLONIHGYM ‘M 06T

NOLLYAONTY
Advdn anand
ALNNCD STI3M

— |
= 5 e 1N
NV'1d ONILEDTT TVOIEIDIT 3007 ISaL/

uBsep - asnpoyyue
IADIN

a

o e e iien pmc st o o w | wc | o | we e
B LR Bl TN BY L3N0 O 41000 SIS 0L MLITHIAG) WoRTT
e v o = | we | e | oo S-SR OB ThGRT | vt
e R @ | | x| we | memow DS -0 000/ Yhon | e
14 34 YIS U0 KL LIS DS LPOUD WSS T T SIS WRSA (D) s
oo
Vi3 A Ly EROLIE O G EBALIL LIS SMLE VMR THIG BeLOTS) romear (3) s | we | wr | wwow | Tm i T C-R008 4+ TR Wby i | iy
VA Sl M e 404 Wl LB VOMLITE LMY O KL 1 0 ALY o | us [ owe | an | e o ipmuoiEror v weun | 30
oy 34 1w 04 0 008 ()
o oE-r
(T e o G Lk o W ok S Slasen i sl Eoaies @w v | u | o | am | e ozt vosin | 10
S O = Sl b 33 KOG BUWIS0 L 404 T 0 HALVKING EOONG WD 4 HLR BuLo) (2 ur R i e et
DW1S80 0L Tvures, D ERNGH B RO Gue LNOKD DL TS HRLVHLED WoRazre (£) e oy _ wa e | iod teer yeoun | e
S ey N Ty OO MO4 LIDNS. ShL 04 DUIMLOM W TILOW SHMUL Wa/N MOLDR L -0l "L,
v owr i) I IvHL BN TIOS WL e
Eeﬁ-nﬁh;ﬁrﬁ!:ﬁﬁ!f?r{h%ﬁigiilig o | ur | e | G| veos o |
L L.y b2 T TANs ALY KO IO TWIE el EDMBYIO WO /O SADRYOUT S e e MOR L D POOE YUY/ L TI196 7L 120 PGS D T DO G -A00NT S L i THONE
o SR et s Sy e iR R AT e o 3 e mcn >0 e o povaue e B P P P T P A
LS VAOUI STV Do T ¥ XN (4 CRORETEY 2 bl 34 s et o (04 o pe e eae Tt oo 21> e S Siamerd o o0s | Eonm —
A o St T B o PO SIS TSl LA oot s T TR [l ST e o AP Tt v i Lm0
o e o SIS RN TR | | e e o s s e T T P i oo [ S oo | ore semavs ssmiznsom o
S3LON NYId TvORLLOTH SLON SNOLLANOD TVEENTD {GIHS) TINCEHOS SHIVNINNT




#1200 N 'NALISN G

LT NOLONIHSYA " 003
ROLLWAQNIN
AHVEE 201ENd
ALNMOD S73M

AHVHAE JTEND ALNNGD S113M

©

B
l.
o

=

0

A

L
cﬁ.ﬂ\?\\\-

o

L LR
! [
\\amﬂu\ P

Sy

11 o)
e oY Dk 500 Tl Tk SN0 (3

2rou 0 oUehS K D rJE..@
= i,.iln}%i,eusiaii?ﬁ.sﬁzigemwh@

TR e e WL it s i e
B S Ve e . Ennd TAKDE AE) AL Al LA TIOR. SLVUND WIAITG ()

“Lymrtay e (134 £ w0 Mok GOGPATE) 3. DA CHWMETE W 34, 5 MGLLDA St

e T] 0 THG WLEU 3L L LI L AT TS (b0 26 T A4, oo L R anin (7
ot o DA b et
S ST ST e T
T ocrron
AN T LTS B AT 6 G2 SN T 4 e DA TV A AN i (2)
SHULLY e T TITWHED ¥ ad CONDRSEXDY (i S TV X Tl sy
o P 1 TR B T B b S R
T AN KT Qu TTMED ¥ Tkt ), ERCICLI Bt Samaian Yor
Tt e LTV Y S5 e Lo Skt SIS . Midl Gl TLVATIU
y T e Lt 5 LSOO S SO SULSAC DO T S YOGS ()
s ‘I T i AT ' Xindak £ KOUETI
o Spratnn Tor Son0md Tt sy Swmias? Yok Ll # LITD DGO DHLEK O J61 . LU
e i AP b S DA B Tore P TR (F)
POLEUL i ST (ot LTS ¥ TR O ORI
O A T Tl TH8 MLTTALNGD -4, LTOND DL MO 4oarEa O 0121
e Susme I AL By DU B AL SoF LI DAL SRR NS (LY

am parvw)
o o 7S "eacae nTwind 7] Ml T w3 uraacs KTl WA T WLk nvieanocs T
X . 7, 2, o DA £ D XU L Smncie U1

. CreTaoOr POL LYk waL £ meesrhoe i T KX Y

Teom

HOUYPRLIM HOPR L0 THHE LILLADWY U SONNTIAL 1 (N DNUYDLLDNE. i1 KIMIH LN

¥ 0 IR WK LG0T HOLINIINGS L ) LU MU T, I i EBE)

oy

o TN B K B ol o o ox e e 23 purimin L Do
18 DY ks P e o Mol gl

QYRR ol Vbt o O¥ial b 420 Aol LR TR MM DIV 43 WELNUME TH

SLLON SNOLLKINGD TYHEana




L02-4

whisesiaal | eloTorul

WVd DNILHEN
TYIIHLITI
HOQT4 15uld

et

ann

FLiaw NI 'NOL33N

LS NOLONIHGYM ‘M 003
NOLLVAONIY
HYHElT 21n8nd
LLNNOD STTEM

AdvHEIT 2178Nd ALNNOD S71713M
|

133HS NVHOVIAd

H042 1500
inoxy3e

il

o h

T it
ONLLHOIT M3N Hi
L 1S02 .rnowawmml

nﬂ@ :

1S0D 1LNOMVIE

fo
oY HIOBID
e

NOILONAULSNOD 04 1ON

‘LLIS ¥Od
SLSOD LNOXMVYIHE ¥O4 SYIHY LSO LNOXMVYIEE IHL MOHS
OL ¥30H0 NI ATNO FONIHYI43H ¥O4 SI LIIHS SIHL 310N

N
Al

ONILHOIT M3N ¥04d
T 1S0J LNOXMv3ye

S

ONILHOMN
M3N dO4

1 1502
LnoxyIue

6

£
L

*SIHOLIMS SAINYIA0 TYANYIN MIN TIVLSNI ONY 3003 AG Q3 LLINE3d SHIHM

ONIGTINE IHL NI SSHOLIMS HOSNIS AONVANIDO TV ILVYNINITE OL SH3434d
HINMO FHL "STHOLIMS HOSNIS AONVANII0 NO 38 0L A3¥IND3Y LON

IV LYHL NY1d 3HL 40 SY3¥VY IHL MOHS SYI¥Y d3AVHS IHL "3d0DS ANV
SNOILY20T NOLLYDJIGOW HOLIMS LOVX3 ¥O4 TvOIRLI3T3 Ol ¥343y
SONIHOLIMS 3ARIYIAC HOSNIS ADNYANDII0 - £ LSOI LNOMYINE

ONLLHOIT M3N - 2 1502 1NOXVIHE

oo

ONILHOIM M3N - L 1S0J LNOMVIHE




Nvid ONILHOM
WIHLIII
HOO GNGDIS

im0 e

|

oA

1207 N NOLIANTD

*15 NOLONIHGYM ‘A 002
NOLLVAONIY
Advydgnn aingnd
ALNNOD STI3M

’
|

AdVHEIT 2178Nd ALNNOD S71713M

(11d]

BREAKOUT COST
DIAGRAM SHEET

ONLLHDIT M3N HOd
2 1S02 1NOXv3de

NOILONYLSNOD ¥0d LON

‘LL 1S HOod
S1S00 LNOMYIYg ¥04d SV3UVY LS0D 1NOXMVvIYg IHL MOHS
01 ¥3aH0 NI ATNO FONITHI43H ¥O4d SI LIFHS SIHL 3LON

ONLLHOIT
M3N 504

I 1502

— LnoMvass

RN

@
@

omiLian

"SIHILIMS FAIMYIAC TYNNYIN MIN TIVLSNI ONY 300D AS O3 LLINYId IHIHM

ONITINEG FHL NI SSHILIMS HOSNIS ADNVANII0 TTV ALYNINIII OL SH3434d

HINMO FHL "'SFHILIMS HOSNIS AINVYANIDIO NO 38 0L A3HINDIY LON

UV LYHL NY1d 3H1 40 SY3¥V JHL MOHS SY3YY A30VHS 3HL "3400S ANY

SNOILYD0T NOILYIHIQOIN HOLIMS LOWXE HO4 TvIIHLI3T3 Ol ¥3d43Y
YONIHOLIMS 3QINYIA0 HOSNIS AONVANII0 - £ LSO LNOMVINE D

ONLLHOM M3N - Z LS00 LNOXNVY3HE D

ONLLHOM M3N - 1 LSOO 1NOXv3da D




29061 - uoljeAousyY TdOM
ubisap + ainjosyole AMIN

020¢/.0/L0

NOILVOOT LHOIT ONINVHS
NvD a3singd O avaHXINg ONILSIX3

NVHOVIA LNFNIOV1d ONILHOIT NVO NOOH HOTdvd

i
1]

S0 @ =

....... =

)

;
i .
] + o

W._, ;ﬂomzuw AONVANII0 FHL |4
H¥3A0 OL HONS SV LINJYID ONLHOM OL om._.<z__zm; HOLIMS ¥3WLL 3LNNIN 0Z1 ¥V 30IA0¥d TIVHS HOLOVMLNOD @
2N _ —~~

<



